
Summary of Voter Registration and Participation 

Election Year Active 
Registration 

No. Voted  Percent Voted 

 

 

Presidential General 1968 41,073 34,053 82.9% 

Governor General 1970 39,831 28,270 71.0% 

Presidential General 1972 44,232 34,985 79.1% 

Governor Primary * 1974 41,887 12,974 31.0% 

 General 1974 43,379 24,871 57.3% 

Presidential Primary * 1976 43,021 19,544 45.4% 

 General 1976 46,818 36,232 77.4% 

Charter 
 

1977 46,580 8,945 19.2% 

Governor Primary * 1978 45,387 21,670 47.7% 

 General 1978 48,039 29,407 61.2% 

Presidential Primary * 1980 45,655 16,665 36.5% 

 General 1980 50,434 39,389 78.1% 

City of Hagerstown Primary* 1981 14,930 2,880 19.3% 

 General 1981 15,854 7,444 47.0% 

Governor Primary * 1982 48,559 19,159 39.5% 

 General 1982 49,125 30,901 62.9% 

Presidential Primary * 1984 49,525 12,837 25.9% 

 General 1984 53,637 41,301 77.0% 

City of Hagerstown Primary (Dems only) 1985 10,050 1,297 12.9% 

 General 1985 16,724 6,615 39.6% 

Governor Primary * 1986 49,916 19,529 39.1% 

 General 1986 50,594 29,763 58.8% 

Presidential Primary * 1988 48,700 18,041 37.0% 

 General 1988 53,250 41,254 77.5% 
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City of Hagerstown Primary (Dems only) 1989 8,772 1,691 19.3% 

 General 1989 15,288 5,231 34.2% 

Governor Primary * 1990 47,506 16,241 34.2% 

 General 1990 48,189 28,875 59.9% 

Presidential Primary * 1992 47,888 19,844 41.4% 

 General 1992 54,926 46,382 84.4% 

City of Hagerstown Primary* 1993 13,637 1,753 12.9% 

 General 1993 14,861 4,430 29.8% 

Governor Primary * 1994 51,218 18,399 35.9% 

 General 1994 52,040 32,544 62.5% 

Presidential Primary * 1996 56,935 15,327 26.9% 

 General 1996 60,554 42,405 70.0% 

City of Hagerstown Primary* 1997 14,726 1,538 10.4% 

 General 1997 17,104 3,853 22.5% 

Governor Primary* 1998 64,389 20,300 31.5% 

 General 1998 65,027 35,120 54.0% 

Presidential Primary* 2000 66,719 21,439 32.1% 

 General 2000 69,422 47,604 68.6% 

City of Hagerstown Primary* 2001 15,454 1,802 11.7% 

 General 2001 18,264 3,159 17.3% 

Gubernatorial Primary* 2002 59,638 14,237 23.9% 

 General 2002 70,096 38,967 55.6% 

Presidential Primary* 2004 71,547 17,113 23.9% 

 General 2004 77,309 58,086 75.1% 
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City of Hagerstown Primary* 2005 15,543 2,365 15.2% 

 General 2005 18,906 4,440 23.5% 

Gubernatorial Primary* 2006 79,061 19,878 25.1% 

 General 2006 79,760 42,421 53.2% 

Presidential Primary 2008 79,633 27,672 34.7% 

 General 2008 85,184 61,932 72.7% 

City of Hagerstown Primary* 2009 16,814 1,988 11.8% 

 General 2009 20,969 3,173 15.1% 

Gubernatorial Primary 2010 82,678 20,237 24.5% 

  2010 83,276 40,940 49.2% 

Presidential Primary* 2012 68,427 19,606 28.7% 

 General 2012 87,199 54,755 62.8% 

Gubernatorial Primary 2014 89,243 15,548 17.4% 

 General 2014 90,097 39,138 43.4% 

Presidential Primary 2016 92,561 35,662 38.5% 

 General 2016 93,666 66,539 71.0% 

Gubernatorial Primary* 2018 74,036 15,525 21.0% 

 General 2018 95,102 51,495 54.1% 

Presidential Primary* 2020 82,014 29,522 36.0% 

 General 2020 99,295 68,189 68.7% 

      

Gubernatorial Primary* 2022 74,665 22,161 29.7% 

 General 2022 99,137 49,485 49.9% 

      

   Presidential Primary 2024 100,343 24,582 24.5% 

 General 2024 100,648 73,231 72.8% 

      

 

 

11/18/2025 *Registered Democrats and Republicans only 


